



CHRISTOPHER L. JACOBS

COUNTY CLERK



April 3, 2012

Erie County Legislature 92 Franklin Street – 4th Floor Buffalo, New York 14202

Attention: Robert Graber, Clerk

RE: Appointments to the Erie County Records Commission

Dear Mr. Graber:

In my capacity as Chairperson of the Erie County Records Commission, and in accordance with Local Law No. 12-1989, please be advised that the following appointments are made to the Records Commission:

Name Sponsor

Daniel DiLandro, MLS, CA Concurrence of the County Clerk, County

Executive and Chair of the EC Legislature

Craig Bloom Erie County Comptroller

Please include these appointments on your agenda for the Legislative Session scheduled for April 19, 2012.

CHRISTOPHER L. JACOBS

Erie County Clerk

Sincerely

8E - 1